PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6337994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYFONE, INC.	09/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIDEASSURE, INC.	
Street Address:	4901 NW CAMAS MEADOWS DRIVE	
City:	CAMAS	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9143938
Patent Number:	9215592
Patent Number:	9319881
Patent Number:	9906365
Patent Number:	10211988
Patent Number:	10476675
Patent Number:	10721071
Patent Number:	9781598
Patent Number:	9231945
Patent Number:	9436165
Patent Number:	9563892
Patent Number:	9659295
Patent Number:	9448543
Patent Number:	9576281
Patent Number:	9183371
Patent Number:	9154500
Patent Number:	9086689
Patent Number:	9734319
Patent Number:	9207650
Application Number:	15986954

PATENT REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0728

506291246

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16932088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039688233

Email:kcampbell@ghmip.comCorrespondent Name:KATHERINE CAMPBELLAddress Line 1:5 CENTERPOINTE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ITORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: $ op$	TYFONE SIDEASSURE
AME OF SUBMITTER:	
	/Katherine R. Campbell/
	10/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tyfone_SideAssure_EXEC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=Tyfone_SideAssure_EXEC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=Tyfone_SideAssure_EXEC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tyfone, Inc. a Corporation of Oregon, having a place of business at 5331 S.

Macadam Ave. #251, Portland, OR 97239, is the present assignee of inventions as listed on the

attached Appendix A to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, SideAssure Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business 4901 NW

Camas Meadows Drive, Camas, WA 98607;

IN consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, assign all present and future rights in

WHICH has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the

date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent

applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and

international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original

and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and

international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority

resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but

is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute,

renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said

inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at

the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good

faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional

Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements;

execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned

Tyfone to SideAssure

PATENT REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0730 relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said
Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and
maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to
said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said
improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

APPROVED AND AGREED TO:

Company Name: Tyfone, Inc.

Signature:

Signer's Name Printed: Siva G. Narendra

Title: CEO & Co-Founder

Date: September 30, 2020

Company Name: SideAssure Inc.

Signature:

Signer's Name Printed: Jonathan DeHart

Title: President

Date: October 6, 2020

APPENDIX A

15/986,954 16/932,088 9,143,938 9,215,592 9,319,881 9,906,365 10,211,988 10,476,675 10,721,071 9,781,598 9,231,945 9,436,165 9,563,892 9,659,295 9,448,543 9,576,281 9,183,371 9,154,500 9,086,689 9,734,319 9,207,650

Tyfone to SideAssure

PATENT RECORDED: 10/06/2020 REEL: 053990 FRAME: 0732